Glenville State University
Academic Calendar

Fall 2024
Full Semester
Deadline to Apply for December Graduation .............ccoeeereieiininini e Thursday, August 1
FIrSt day OF CIASSES .......eiviiiteie e Monday, August 19
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W” .........cccccvevieiiiiieiise e Friday, August 23
Labor Day—No classes/University ClOSEd ...........cccccveieiecicnieiie e Monday, September 2
Application Period Opens for May Graduation .............ccoceoererieiisieniniencneseseeeeeeeenens Tuesday, October 1
Fall Recess — NO classes/UNIVErSItY OPEN.......ccviviieieceeie et sre st Friday, October 4
MIA-SEMESTET ... ecutiiti ettt et s re e e resre e Monday-Thursday, October 7-10
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ... Friday, October 25
AQVISING SESSION......cviiiiiieieieie e Monday-Friday, October 28-November 8
Thanksgiving Break — No Classes/Univ. open Monday-Wednesday ....... Monday-Friday, November 25-29
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from University ...........ccccoovvnerennne. Friday, December 6
FINAI EXAMS ... Monday-Thursday, December 9-12
COMIMEBNCEIMENT .. eveeee ettt e et e e e et e e ettt e s st eees s seeeesseteeeesseseeeessesseeessasseeessarreeessans Saturday, December 14
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades..........ccccevevieviiiiie s Monday, December 16
FiNal grades POSLEA .........coiiiriiieieeie e Tuesday, December 17
Deadline to Apply for May Graduation ...........ccccccvieeiiiiiiieeneie e Tuesday, December 31
First Session
Deadline to Apply for December Graduation ..............ccoeeereiiiiniiinise e Thursday, August 1
FIrst day OF ClaSSES....cui i st s be et et se e re e Monday, August 19
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W” ..o Friday , August 23
Labor Day—No classes/UniVersity ClOSE ..........c.ccovieieiiiiiiisieeeee e Monday, September 2
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ........cccoovviiviiiiiiiicienn, Wednesday, September 18
Application Period Opens for May Graduation ............c.cccccvevvieieieenese e Tuesday, October 1
Fall Recess — NO ClasseS/UNIVErSItY OPEN..........ooeiiieiiiiiresie et Friday, October 4
LaSt day OF CIASSES ....c.veuieiieiiciisiite e Wednesday, October 9
FINAE EXAIMS ..ottt et e ettt e et e e e et e e e et e e e e eenee e e e eaeeeeeanes Thursday, October 10
Second Session
(08 B =T o =T [ PSSO P RPRR Monday, October 14
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W™ ........ccocoiiiiiiiiiinnine e Wednesday, October 16
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ........cccccviviiviininiinciens Wednesday, November 13
Thanksgiving Break — No Classes (Univ. open Monday-Wednesday)..... Monday-Friday, November 25-29
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from University ..........ccccoovvnerennnn. Friday, December 6
FINAI EXAMS ... Monday-Thursday, December 9-12
(O00] 0011 ToT=] 0 1=T 0| TP Saturday, December 14
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades............ccocoviriiininiici e Monday, December 16
FiNal grades POSLEA .......c.oiiiiiriiieieeeeee s Tuesday, December 17
Deadline to Apply for May Graduation ...........cccceieeienenienereee e Tuesday, December 31
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